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Duty cycle thermal limit
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Tr
 SCREW JACKS | S-VERSION

10 kN

Standard configuration

Protective tube length SRO 
with Tr 20x4-Screw

Without escape/
rotation protection 49 + stroke

Escape/
rotation protection 69 + stroke

Rotation protection,
with limit switch set ESSET 121 + stroke

Rotation protection
with ESSET and KAR 141 + stroke

These curves are for guidance under standard industrial conditions (ambient temperature 20°C etc.) and correct maintenance (lubrication etc.).  
They are based on the ZIMM standard trapezoidal thread Tr 20x4. The operation cycles can be many times longer, when using ball screws.

Code Gearbox 
(series) Size Version 

(variant) Ratio Screw
Stroke per 
drive shaft 

rotation
ZE-10-SN

ZE 10 S (translating 
screw)

N (normal) 4:1
Tr 20x4

1,00 mm
ZE-10-SL L (low) 16:1 0,25 mm

10 kN
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A

C

DB

0

10

5

100

M8/15 deep (4x) Ø35 J7/2 deep
M8/10 deep

42 32

M8/15 deep (4x)

□46

□3
5,

4

53 37
19

13
,5

5 
   

   
  7

	
SR

O
5)

5 
	

Le
ng

th
 	

74
 	

16
	

22
1)
	

20

Fi
tti

ng
 h

ei
gh

t 1)

Sc
re

w
 le

ng
th

O
ve

ra
ll 

he
ig

ht

□50

Ø16H9/15 deep

Ø39- 0,1

Ø8,5 (4x)
63
70
85

7,5

46
66

29
49

Ø
14

 k
6

5 
h9

25

32

12
8

8

140

M8/15 deep (8x)27,5
25
202,5 7,5

Tr20x4

M14

Ratio „N“ (4:1) Ratio „L“ (16:1)

Opening for protective tube square or round
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